

【新旧対照表】TIMES PARKING MOTORBIKES / MOTORIZED BICYCLES / BICYCLES TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE (2023 年 8 月 1 日改定)

※下線部を変更

新条文	旧条文
Users of Times Parking Motorbikes / Times Parking Cycles, time-based rental parking facilities for motorcycles and motor-driven cycles ("Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facilities") operated by TIMES24 Co., Ltd. ("The Company") are requested to follow the terms and conditions of use set out below, <u>except where other terms and conditions are displayed at the relevant Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facilities.</u>	Users of Times Parking Motorbikes / Times Parking Cycles, time-based rental parking facilities for motorcycles and motor-driven cycles ("Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facilities") operated by TIMES24 Co., Ltd. ("The Company") are requested to follow the terms and conditions of use set out below.
Article5 Parking Fees (3) Users are requested to pay motorbike/cycle parking fees at the payment machine installed at the Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facility, <u>by online payment via a smartphone or other device, or by whatever other methods are specified for the relevant Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facility.</u>	Article5 Parking Fees (3) Users are requested to pay motorbike/cycle parking fees at the payment machine installed at the Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facility.
Article 5 Parking Fees, <u>etc.</u> (4) Users are requested to pay the motorbike/cycle parking fee in accordance with the <u>specified</u> procedure for payment, regardless of the status of the lock mechanism or the gate at that time.	Article5 Parking Fees (4) Users are requested to pay the motorbike/cycle parking fee in accordance with the procedure for payment, regardless of the status of the lock mechanism or the gate at that time.
Article 6 Motorbike/Cycle Parking Manners (2) It is requested that users not loiter in or around the Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facility and wait for motorbike/cycle parking spaces to become available if the Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facility is full or in other similar situations. <u>(3) It is requested that users stop their vehicle engines when their vehicles are parked or at rest within the Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facility, except when separate permission to do so has been given by The Company.</u>	Article 6 Motorbike/Cycle Parking Manners (2) It is requested that users not loiter in or around the Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facility and wait for motorbike/cycle parking spaces to become available if the Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facility is full or in other similar situations. It is requested that users stop their vehicle engines when their vehicles are parked or at rest within the Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facility, except when separate permission to do so has been given by The Company
Article 8 Handling of Abandoned Vehicles (5) In the case of Article 8(1), The Company may inspect the vehicle, <u>accessories or items attached to it and goods left therein</u> to the extent necessary to reliably ascertain the identity of the user or the vehicle owner.	Article 8 Handling of Abandoned Vehicles (5) In the case of Article 8(1), The Company may inspect the vehicle <u>(including the vehicle interior)</u> to the extent necessary to reliably ascertain the identity of the user or the vehicle owner.
◆ Notice ◆ ◎ If a vehicle was parked and secured with a chain or the like to a guard pipe, etc. without properly setting the lock mechanism, The Company shall cut the chain off the vehicle. (Compensation for the cut chain will not be paid.) ◎ In Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facilities, users are requested to dismount their motorbike/cycle and move carefully, paying attention to their surroundings. <u>◎ Regardless of whether a vehicle falls under the guidelines set in Article 4 (1) of these terms and conditions, the Company may move, sell, or dispose of (or take other such action against) any vehicle found parked anywhere in a Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facility other than within a designated motorbike/cycle parking space.</u>	◆ Notice ◆ ◎ If a vehicle was parked and secured with a chain or the like to a guard pipe, etc. without properly setting the lock mechanism, The Company shall cut the chain off the vehicle. (Compensation for the cut chain will not be paid.) ◎ In Motorbike/Cycle Parking Facilities, users are requested to dismount their motorbike/cycle and move carefully, paying attention to their surroundings.